
Office of Federal Programs Consolidated/CTSS/IMPaCT & MEP Teams 

Alex Charles Senior Director   Alex.Charles@dpi.nc.gov  
Melissa Eddy Assistant Director    Melissa.Eddy@dpi.nc.gov  

Consolidated Team 

Timothy Dryman Section Chief – Consolidated Programs Timothy.Dryman@dpi.nc.gov  
Jennifer Smith North Central Region Program Administrator Jennifer.Smith@dpi.nc.gov  
Laura Popp Piedmont-Triad Region Program Administrator  Laura.Popp@dpi.nc.gov 
Julie Hill Southeast Region Program Administrator Julie.Hill@dpi.nc.gov 
Shawna Andrews Northeast Region Program Administrator Shawna.Andrews@dpi.nc.gov  
Dr. Masa Kinsey- Shipp  Sandhills Region Program Administrator Masa.Kinsey-Shipp@dpi.nc.gov  
Jessica Duncan  Northwest Region Program Administrator Jessica.Duncan@dpi.nc.gov  
Dr. Nicholas Anderson  Southwest Region Program Administrator  Nick.Anderson@dpi.nc.gov  

Paul Perrotta  Western Region Program Administrator Paul.Perrotta@dpi.nc.gov  
Marshall Foster Title III Program Administrator Marshall.Foster@dpi.nc.gov  

Comprehensive & Targeted Support (CTS) 
Information Management, Protocols & Communication Tools (IMPaCT) 

Dr. James Popp Section Chief-CTSS & IMPaCT James.Popp@dpi.nc.gov  

Tenisea Madry  CTS-CSI/TSI Northeast & Southeast Regions & 
Innovative Partnership Grant  

Tenisea.Madry@dpi.nc.gov  
Julie Higdon CTS-CSI/TSI Southwest & West Regions Julie.Higdon@doi.nc.gov  

Dr. Richard Lewis CTS-CSI/TSI North Central & Sandhills Regions Richard.Lewis@dpi.nc.gov  

Dr. Penny Crooks CTS*-CSI/TSI Northwest & Piedmont-Triad 
Regions 
 
*24N, 26C, 32D, 32R, 33A, 36B, 36C & 36G 
(Charters receiving support outside of their 
assigned regions). 

Penny.Crooks@dpi.nc.gov  

Alessandro Montanari IMPaCT (Distinguished Schools, 
Neglected/Delinquent, RLIS/SRSA, Teacher Loan 
Forgiveness). 

Alessandro.Montanari@dpi.nc.gov  

Talbot “Tal” Troy Ombudsman, Equitable Services, IMPaCT & CCIP Talbot.Troy@dpi.nc.gov  

Migratory Education and Special Programs 
Dr. Heriberto Corral Section Chief-MEP & Special Programs Heriberto.Corral@dpi.nc.gov  

Juan Carlos Alvarez ID&R Coordinator Juan.Alvarez@dpi.nc.gov  

Hunter Ogletree MEP Compliance Coordinator Hunter.Ogletree@dpi.nc.gov  

Jody Koon   Title I Pre-K Consultant   Jody.Koon@dpi.nc.gov  
Freda Lee  Section 504 Program Administrator Freda.Lee@dpi.nc.gov  
Lisa Phillips   Homeless Education Program Coordinator  Lphillip@serve.org  
Yatisha Blythe Foster Care Coordinator Yatisha.Blythe@dpi.nc.gov  

 


